
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Saturday, February 16, 2019

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFPB

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFB

8011 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonXFA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenXFB

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoXFB

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngXFA

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16024 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfXFPB

16025 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16027 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonXFPB

20090 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesXFPA

16001 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaXFA

16004 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallXFB

16010 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFB

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20038 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroXFPA

20041 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyXFPB

20048 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFPB

20075 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterXFPB

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarXFB

20005 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardXFA

20007 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseXFA

20009 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFB

20010 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeXFB

20011 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfXFB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20013 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20015 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherXFB

20016 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkXFB

20017 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFB

20018 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakXFB

20019 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFB

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20060 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromXFB

20105 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFA

24003 Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiXFA

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24012 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24013 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

FAST Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanOF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsOFP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyOFP

16020 Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuleyOFP

16029 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiOFP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Peaches, All American, Patricia OsimoNPF

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Iris, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandNPF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNPF

20001 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNBF

20055 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonNBF

20059 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNBF

20061 Bruno, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromNBF

20110 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNBF

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4004 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXA

8002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXA

8003 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXA

8012 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8013 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8015 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXPB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8006 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8007 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8010 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8011 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPA

12011 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12012 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAXPB

12013 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAXPB

12014 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12003 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXB

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyAXPA

16020 Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuleyAXPA

16021 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPA

16001 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXA

16022 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16023 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16024 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16025 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16026 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16027 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXPB

16028 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16029 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAXPB

20080 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

20090 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXPB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16003 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16004 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16005 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16007 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16008 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16010 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16013 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16014 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16015 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16016 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16017 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXB
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16018 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

20 50Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXA

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20003 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowAXA

20004 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXA

20005 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXA

20034 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20035 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20036 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20037 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20038 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20039 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20040 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20041 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20042 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20043 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

20044 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20045 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20046 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20047 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20048 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20050 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXPB

20075 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXPB

20100 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20006 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20007 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXB

20008 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20009 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20010 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20011 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20013 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20015 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXB

20016 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20017 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20018 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXB

20019 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20021 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20023 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20024 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20025 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20026 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXB

20027 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXB

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20029 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20030 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20031 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXB

20032 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20033 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXB

20105 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

24 20Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXA

24002 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24003 Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXA

24004 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXA

24035 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachAXA

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24007 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24009 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24011 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24012 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24013 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24014 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24015 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24017 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXB

24018 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24019 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24020 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24030 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXB

Standard Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenOA

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Sisu, Border Collie, Holly BurchstedOA

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20057 Rory, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothOAP

20051 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughOA

20052 Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiOA

20053 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkOA

20054 Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary ThurlowOA

20055 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonOA

20110 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonNAB

8017 Boss, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Peaches, All American, Patricia OsimoNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Iris, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandNAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayNAA

20059 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Huckleberry, Pointer, Margaret JewettNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4004 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAJPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXJA

8002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJA

8006 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJA

8012 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8013 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8015 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAJPB

8003 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8007 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8010 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8011 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPA

12003 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJA

12011 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12012 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAJPB

12013 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPB

12014 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12004 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJB

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyAJPA

16021 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPA

16025 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

20090 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAJPA

16030 Sisu, Border Collie, Holly BurchstedAXJA

16020 Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuleyAJPB

16022 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16023 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16024 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16026 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPB

16027 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAJPB

16028 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16029 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAJPB

20080 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16003 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16004 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16005 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16007 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16008 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16010 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16012 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16013 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16014 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16016 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16017 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXJB

16018 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

20 52Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Rory, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothAJPA

20001 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXJA

20003 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowAXJA

20004 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20005 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJA

20009 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJA

20034 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20035 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20036 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20037 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20038 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20039 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20040 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20041 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20042 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20043 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20044 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20045 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20046 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPB

20047 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20048 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20050 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAJPB

20075 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAJPB

20100 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20115 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20006 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20007 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXJB

20008 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20010 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20011 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXJB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20013 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20015 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXJB

20016 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20017 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20018 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXJB

20019 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20021 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20023 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20024 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20025 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20026 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJB

20027 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJB

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20029 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20030 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20031 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJB

20032 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20033 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

20105 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJA

24002 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJA

24004 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJA

24013 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJA

24035 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachAXJA

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24007 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24009 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24011 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24012 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24014 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24015 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24017 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXJB

24018 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24019 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24020 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24030 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Iris, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandOJP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

20052 Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiOAJ

20053 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkOAJ

20054 Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary ThurlowOAJ

20055 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonOAJ

20059 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonNAJB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughNAJB

20110 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNAJB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


